•on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 4,350,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an

assumed public offering price of $6.00 per share, which is the midpoint of our expected offering range, after
deducting the estimated underwriting discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and
application of net proceeds.

The “pro forma” column represents the capitalization the Company will receive as a result of this offering assuming that
the public offering price is $6.00 per share and assuming that the total number of shares sold is 4,350,000 shares
(collectively “Pro-Forma Capitalization”) while the “pro forma as adjusted” column combines the Pro-Forma
Capitalization with our capitalization as of December 31, 2009.

You should read this table together with “Use of Proceeds,” “Summary Financial Information,” “Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated financial statements and the
related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2009

Actual Pro Forma
Pro-Forma

As Adjusted  (1)
Common stock, $0.001 par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized; 10,000,000
shares issued and outstanding. $ 10,000 $ 4,350 $ 14,350
Paid-in-capital $ 877,884 $ 26,095,650 $ 26,973,534
Statutory reserves $ 1,309,109 $ — $ 1,309,109
Retained earnings $ 10,982,385 $ — $ 10,982,385
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) $ (349,746) $ — $ (349,746)
Total shareholder’s equity $ 12,829,632 $ 26,100,000 $ 38,929,632
Total capitalization $ 12,829,632 $ 26,100,000 $ 38,929,632

(1)A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed offering price of $6.00 per share would increase (decrease) by
approximately $3.9 million each of pro forma as adjusted paid-in capital, total stockholder’s equity and total
capitalization, assuming that the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus,
remains the same and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions payable to the underwriters and
the estimated offering expenses payable by us.

30

Edgar Filing: CHINA JO-JO DRUGSTORES, INC. - Form S-1/A

62

DILUTION

As of December 31, 2009, we had a net tangible book value of $12,829,632 or $1.28 per share (after giving effect to